Electoral (Scrutiny Centres - Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body Election) Appointment 2024 (No 1)

Notifiable Instrument NI2024—383

made under the

Electoral Act 1992, s 119 (Scrutiny centres) as applied by the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body Act 2008, s 31 (Application of Electoral Act)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Electoral (Scrutiny Centres – Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body Election) Appointment 2024 (No 1)*.*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

3 Appointment

I appoint the following location to be the scrutiny centre for the 2024 Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body election:

Office of the ACT Electoral Commission Level 1, NARA Centre 3 Constitution Ave, Canberra City, ACT 2601

Damian Cantwell AM CSC Electoral Commissioner 8 July 2024

*Name amended under Legislation Act, s 60